
Assembly Instructions

Caution: You must read this before you proceed 

Please look in the Seat Base Panel for hardware pack

CAUTION:  This Sun Lounger is NOT a TOY.
Keep your child/children at bay during the assembly process.
Whenever lifting or moving the Sun Lounger and to prevent damage to the Sun Lounger, two adults may be 
needed to execute these actions.

Sun Lounger
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Label Picture Description QTY

A Left Seat Base Panel 1

B Right Seat Base Panel 1

C First Support Bar 2

D Second Support Bar 2

E  Seat Base Panel 2

F Feet Base Panel 1

G Seat Frame 3

H Left Backrest Frame 1

I Right Backrest Frame 1

J Middle Backrest frame 1

M Lower Backrest Panel 1

N Upper Backrest Panel 1

O Cushion 1

Parts List
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L Vertical Bar 2

K Horizontal Bar 1



Label Picture Description QTY

① Screw (M6 X 30 mm) 7

② Screw (M6 X 40 mm) 11

③ Bolt (M6 X 20 mm) 9

④ Bolt (M6 X 45 mm) 3

 ⑤ Flat Washer (Ø6/20 X 4 mm) 5

⑦ Flat Washer (Ø6/14 X 1 mm) 9

Before Beginning Assembly:

Assembly Preparation

Hardware

x7

x11

x9

x5

x3

x2

x9
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⑥ Allen Wrench 2



Assembly Steps
Overview

This Sun Lounger has multiple parts and may require up to 60 minutes to assemble. To give you an overview 
of the Sun Lounger, the above picture is to help you put the various parts into perspective. Please read 
through the instructions below to familiarise yourself with the parts and steps before assembly.

Unpack and place all parts on a clean, non-marring surface.

Step 1

Cushion
(O)

FRONT FACING

Left Seat Base Panel 
(A)

First Support Bar (C)

Second Support 
Bar (D)

Seat Base Panel (E)

Feet Base Panel (F)

Left Backrest Frame (H)

Right Backrest Frame (I)

Middle Backrest Frame 
(J)

Lower Backrest 
Panel (M)

Upper Backrest Panel (N)

Seat Base Panel (E)
Right Seat Base Panel (B)
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 Horizontal Bar (K)

Vertical Bar (L)



Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

H

I

J

M

N

A

B

Step 3.1 Step 3.2
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Place Right Backrest Frame(I), Middle Backrest Frame(J), Left Backrest Frame(H) on a clean, non-marring 
surface.
Then attach Upper Backrest Panel(N), Lower Backrest Panel(M) to Right Backrest Frame(I), Middle 
Backrest Frame(J), Left Backrest Frame(H) using Screw(①) and Allen Wrench(⑥) as shown above.
Do not fully tighten the Screws.

3.1) Position the tenon of Vertical Bar(L) to the housing of Horizontal Bar(K) as shown above.
3.2) Attach the assembled part in step 3.1 to assembled part in step 2 using Screw(②), Flat Washer(⑤) 
and Allen Wrench(⑥) as shown above.
Do not fully tighten the Screws

Position the assembled part in step 3 into Left Seat Base Panel(A) and Right Seat Base Panel(B) using 
Bolt(3), Flat Washer(⑤), Allen Wrench(⑥) as shown above.
Do not fully tighten the Bolts.



Step 6:

Step 5:

With the help of your adult partner, flip the assembled part in step 6, then attach First Support Bar(C), Seat 
Frame(G) to assembled part in step 6 as shown above.

Step 7:

E

E

F
D

D

C

G
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Attach the Seat Base Panel(E) to assembled part in step 4 using Bolt(③), Flat Washer(⑦) and Allen 
Wrench(⑥) as shown above.
Do not fully tighten the Bolts.

With the help of your adult partner, flip the assembled part in step 5, then attach Second Support Bar(D), 
Feet Base Panel(F) using Screw(②) and Allen Wrench(⑥) as shown above.
Do not fully tighten the Screws.



Step 8: 

LOCKED

O
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Place the Cushion(O) onto the Sun Lounger and stick the magic tape as shown above.              
Place the Sun Lounger on a LEVEL SURFACE.
Inspect it and make sure all parts are adequately connected.
Gently and gracefully, sit onto the Sun Lounger.
This will help align all the parts at all joint areas.
Then get off the Sun Lounger and proceed to tighten the Bolts in a sequential manner.
When tightening the Bolts tighten sequentially.
DO NOT tighten any Bolt and Screw fully and then move on towards the next one.
If there are any wobbles after tightening, loosen the Bolts/Screws and execute this same process. 
The Sun Lounger is ready to be used.
This Sun Lounger can only be used on a flat, level surface.




